
Corrigendum - Short rate enquiry 

Date: 10-03-2016 

F.No   2/Neuro/KP/16-17/N-1518 

Corrigendum: A Short rate enquiry is hereby floated/invited for purchasing Workstation for 

a research project N-1518, in Department of Neurology, AIIMS, New Delhi. 

 

This is with reference to our above mentioned short rate enquiry for work station dated 20-

01-2017 for the project entitled “Deciphering the genetic aetiology of stroke in Indians using 

whole exome sequencing using an established and already externally fully funded 

multicentric Indian stroke biobank”. 

Few amendments have been proposed in the short rate enquiry specifications. The final 

revised specifications have been attached herewith. 

 

 

 

 

Amit Kumar 

On the behalf of Dr. Kameshwar Prasad 

Department of Neurology 

AIIMS, New Delhi 



 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029 

 

    10-03-2017 

 

Corrigendum: Short Rate Enquiry No.2/Neuro/KP/16-17/N-1518 dated 20-01-2017 

Name of the item to purchase: High Power Computational computer (Workstation) 

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

CPU Intel Xeon Dual Processor E5-2660v4 2.0 2400 

14C 1
st
 CPU 

Quad core, 3.50 GHz, 10MB Cache 

Intel Turbo Boost Technology, Intel Hyper- 

Threading Technology 

MEMORY 64GB DDR4-2400(16GB X 4) 1 CPU Reg RAM,  

ECC, RDIMMs 

DISPLAY TFT Monitor for high resolution graphics  

(1920X1200) 60.9cm/24 inch 

NVIDIA NVS 315 1GB 1
st
 GFX, (RGS) 

OPTICAL DRIVE DVD+/- RW Drive 

HDD 4TBX2 (7200RPM, 3.5 inch, SATA3) 

SPEAKER 1 (Internal) 

USB  USB 3.0 4 (Front), 4 (Rear) 

USB 2.0 2 (Rear) 

THUNDERBOLT PORT (2) Data Transfer Rate Supports up to 20-30 Gb/s 

(20-30,000 Mb/s)  

Thunderbolt™ certified devices 

Temperature - Operating 50° to 131° F (10° to 

55° C) Temperature - Storage -22° to 140° F (-

30° to 60° C) 

ACCESSORIES 

ITEMs Q’ty Description 

KEYBORD 1 104-key US keyboard, USB 

MOUSE 1 Optical USB 



POWER CABLE 1  

DISPLAY PORT TO DVI ADAPETR 1  

UPS 1 One APC pro1500 

SAFETY AND REGULATORY 

INFORMATION 

1  

 

The Quotations should be addressed to Dr. Kameshwar Prasad Prof. & Head, Department 

of Neurology, and should be submitted to Translational Stroke Biology Research Lab, 

Near Animal Facility, AIIMS, and New Delhi-110029 and reach this office through courier 

on or before 15/03/2017 at 5:00 p.m. 

Due Date                                   :     15/03/2017 at 5:00 p.m 

Date of Opening quotation        :     16/03/2017 at 3 Pm 

  

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. The Quotations should be addressed to Dr. Kameshwar Prasad Prof. & Head, 

Department of Neurology, and should be submitted to Translational Stroke 

Biology Research Lab, Near Animal Facility, AIIMS, New Delhi-110029 and 

reach this office through courier on or before 15/03/2017 at 5:00 p.m. 

2. The quotation will be open on 16/03/2017, 3 Pm. Quotation should be sealed in an 

envelope and the reference no. clearly written on the top of the envelop. (i.e. quotation 

for the item …….). 

3. The firm must be registered and having TIN no./ registration no. (Please mentioned 

TIN/ registration no. on the bid) or else the quotation will be treated as cancelled. 

4. The make/ model of the article offered should invariably be quoted. Quotation should 

be typed/ written in ink. No overwriting or erased entries should be there in the 

quotation. The rate should be valid at least Three Month. 

5. VAT/ Sales tax or any other kind of tax(s) must be mentioned separately as applicable 

on the item. In case no sales tax is chargeable, prices must be quoted as NET price. 

6. The under signed has reserves the right to call the firm to physical demonstration of 

item to verify the quality offered item. The firm must have to demonstrate the product 

within 2 days of requisition, failing which the bid will be rejected. 

7. The firm should be competent to supply the item at the mentioned place/ location 

within 15 working days after issuing the Supply Order. 

8. The payment will be made electronically viz RTGS/NEFT after delivery and 

satisfactory installation of the item. The following information should be also 

mentioned in the invoice: 

a) Name of the beneficiary: 



b) Account No. of the beneficiary: 

c) IFSC code of the bank/ branch: 

9. Only authorized distributors should submit the quote and recent authorization letter 

must be provided. 

10. The under sign has reserves the right to cancel/ reject full or any part of the rate 

enquiry which generally do not fulfill the conditions stipulated in the rate enquiry. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Kameshwar Prasad       

Prof. & Head                                                                    

Department of Neurology  

AIIMS, New Delhi                       

 

 

 


